Important Confirmation Dates 2025 - 2026

	EVENT
	DATE


	Parent Information Meeting
	Sunday, September 7, 2025 - 11:45 am

	Mandatory Parent Session (Must come to one of the sessions)
	Sunday, Sept. 21 - 11:45 am, Tuesday, Sept 23 - 6:30 pm, Sunday, Oct. 19 - 5 pm

	Small Group Leader Training # 1 
	Sunday, September 21, 2025 - 12:30 pm

	Large Group Teaching # 1
Word of God/Law & Gospel/Worship
	Sunday, October 5, 2025 - 1-3:30 pm

	Large Group Teaching # 2
· Commandments/Temptation & the devil
	Sunday, November 2, 2025 - 1-3:30 pm

	Large Group Teaching # 3
· God the Father
	Sunday, December 7, 2025 - 1-3:30 pm
Confirmation Verse assign

	Small Group Leader Training # 2
	**TBD

	Large Group Teaching # 4
· God the Son
	Sunday, January 11, 2026 - 1-3:30 pm
Assign Paper Part 1/ Verse due

	Large Group Teaching # 5
· God the Holy Spirit
	Sunday, February 1, 2026 - 1-3:30 pm
Assign Paper Part 2

	Large Group Service Project
	**TBD

	Large Group Teaching # 6
· Sacraments
	Sunday, March 1, 2026 - 1-3:30 pm
Assign Paper Part 3

	Positively Waiting/PARENT

	**TBD

	Positively Waiting/STUDENT

	**TBD

	Confirmation Retreat 

	March 13-15, 2026

	Large Group Teaching # 7
· Lord’s Prayer/ Testimonies/ A Life of Faith
	Sunday, March 29, 2026 - 1-3:30 pm


	Faith Paper Due
	Sunday, April 19, 2026

	Elder Interviews
	Sunday, May 3, 2026 - 11:30 am-2 pm

	Confirmation Rehearsal
	Friday, May 15, 2026 - 3:30-4:15 pm

	Confirmation Service
Sanctuary
	Sunday, May 17, 2026 - 2 pm



